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Demo1
Demo 2
Demo 3
Demo 4
Demo 5
Demo 6
Demo 7
Demo 8
Demo 9
Demo 10
Demo 11
Demo 12
Demo 13
Demo 14
Demo 15
Demo 16
Demo 17
Demo 18
Demo 19
Demo 20

Demo Songs

Fur Elise (Beethoven)

Turkish March (Mozart)

H Waltz (Rob Carroll)

American Patrol (Glenn Miller)

The heart asks pleasure first (Chinese folk song)
American Military March (Banda Taurina)
Love Story (Francis Lai)

Carmen Overture (Georges Bizet)
Chinese New Year (Chinese folk song)
Minuet in G major (Bach)

Waltz, op. 64-2, C# (Chopin)

Santa Lucia (Neapolitan melody)

The Blue Danube (Johann Strauss II)
Spring (Chinese folk song)

Canon (Johann Pachelbel)

Silent Night (Franz Xaver Gruber)
Symphony no. 5 (Beethoven)

Jingle Bells (James Lord Pierpont)
Minuet in E major (Luigi Boccherini)

Voices of Spring (Johann Strauss II)



No.
Tone 1
Tone 2
Tone 3
Tone 4
Tone 5
Tone 6
Tone 7
Tone 8
Tone 9
Tone 10
Tone 11
Tone 12
Tone 13
Tone 14
Tone 15
Tone 16
Tone 17
Tone 18
Tone 19
Tone 20
Tone 21
Tone 22
Tone 23
Tone 24
Tone 25
Tone 26
Tone 27
Tone 28

Sounds list

Name

Acoustic Grand Piano
Bright Acoustic Piano
Electric Grand Piano
Honky-tonk Piano
Rhodes Piano
Chorused piano
Harpsichord

Clavi

Celesta

Glockenspiel

Music Box
Vibraphone

Marimba

Xylophone

Tubular Bells
Dulcimer

Drawbar Organ
Percussive Organ
Rock Organ

Church Organ

Reed Organ
Accordion

Harmonica

Tango Accordion
Acoustic Guitar (Nylon)
Acoustic Guitar (Steel)
Acoustic Guitar (Jazz)

Acoustic Guitar (Clean)



Tone 29
Tone 30
Tone 31

Tone 32
Tone 33
Tone 34
Tone 35
Tone 36
Tone 37
Tone 38
Tone 39
Tone 40
Tone 41

Tone 42
Tone 43
Tone 44
Tone 45
Tone 46
Tone 47
Tone 48
Tone 49
Tone 50
Tone 51

Tone 52
Tone 53
Tone 54
Tone 55
Tone 56
Tone 57
Tone 58

Acoustic Guitar (Muted)
Overdriven Guitar
Distortion Guitar
Guitar Harmonics
Acoustic Bass
E-Bass (Finger)
E-Bass (Pick/Plektrum)
Fretless Bass

Slap Bass 1

Slap Bass 2
Synthie-Bass 1
Synthie-Bass 2
Violin

Viola

Cello

Double Bass
Tremolo Strings
Pizzicato Strings
Orchestral Harp
Timpani

String Ensemble 1
String Ensemble 2
Synth Strings 1
Synth Strings 2
Choir: ,Aah"
Voice: ,,Ooh"
Synth Voice
Orchestra Hit
Trumpet

Trombone



Tone 59 Tuba

Tone 60 Muted Trumpet
Tone 61 French Horn
Tone 62 Brass Section
Tone 63 Synth Brass 1
Tone 64 Synth Brass 2
Tone 65 Soprano Sax
Tone 66 Alto Sax
Tone 67 Tenor Sax
Tone 68 Baritone Sax
Tone 69 Oboe

Tone 70 English Horn
Tone 71 Bassoon
Tone 72 Clarinet

Tone 73 Piccolo

Tone 74 Flute

Tone 75 Recorder
Tone 76 Pan Flute
Tone 77 Blown Bottle
Tone 78 Shakuhachi
Tone 79 Whistle

Tone 80 Okarina



Synthesizer sounds / Sound effects

Tone 81

Tone 82

Tone 83

Tone 84
Tone 85
Tone 86
Tone 87

Tone 88
Tone 89
Tone 90
Tone 91

Tone 92

Tone 93

Tone 94
Tone 95
Tone 96
Tone 97

Tone 98
Tone 99
Tone 100
Tone 101
Tone 102
Tone 103
Tone 104
Tone 105
Tone 106
Tone 107
Tone 108
Tone 109

Lead 1 (square)
Lead 2 (sawtooth)
Lead 3 (calliope)
Lead 4 (chiff)

Lead 5 (charang)
Lead 6 (voice)
Lead 7 (fifths)
Lead 8 (bass+lead)
Pad 1 (new age)
Pad 2 (warm)

Pad 3 (polysynth)
Pad 4 (choir)

Pad 5 (bowed)

Pad 6 (metallic)
Pad 7 (halo)

Pad 8 (sweep)

PX 1 (rain)

PX 2 (soundtrack)
PX 3 (crystal)

PX 4 (atmoshere)
PX 5 (brightness)
PX 6 (goblins)

PX 7 (echoes)

PX 8 (sci-fi)

Sitar

Banjo

Shamisen (Japanese lute)
Koto (Japanese curved zither)

Kalimba (African thumb piano)



Tone 110
Tone M

Tone 112
Tone 113
Tone 114
Tone 115
Tone 116
Tone 117
Tone 118
Tone 119
Tone 120
Tone 121
Tone 122
Tone 123
Tone 124
Tone 125
Tone 126
Tone 127
Tone 128

Bagpipes

Fiddle

Shehnai (Indian woodwind instrument)
Tinkle Bell

Agogo (bell-shaped percussion instrument)
Steel Drums

Woodblock (wooden percussion instrument)
Taiko Drum (Japanese tube drum)

Melodic Tom

Synth Drum

Reverse Cymbal

Guitar Fret Noise

Breath Noise

Seashore

Bird Tweet

Telephone Ring

Helicopter

Applause

Gunshot



No.
RH1
RH2
RH3
RH4
RH5
RH6
RH7
RH8
RHO
RH10
RHM
RH12
RH13
RH14
RH15
RH16
RH17
RH18
RH19
RH20
RH21
RH22
RH23
RH24
RH25
RH26
RH27
RH28

Name

Beat 1

8 Beat 2

8 Beat 3

8 Beat Adria
8 Beat Party
8 Beat Rock
Root Rock
Hard Rock

16 Beat Pop
16 Guitar Pop
Kool Shuffle
Pop Shuffle
Jazz Rock

16 Beat Ballad
Slow & Easy
Love Song
Organ Ballad
Analog Ballad

6/8 Slow Rock

Modern 6/8
Acoustic Bld
House

Euro Beat
Euro House
Trance

Club Dance
Technot
Techno2

Tempo
148
130

16

100
120

116

128
120

158
120
145
146
128
123
152
85

Rhythm list

No.
RH29
RH30
RH31
RH32
RH33
RH34
RH35
RH36
RH37
RH38
RH39
RH40
RH41
RH42
RH43
RH44
RH45
RH46
RH47
RH48
RH49
RH50
RH51
RH52
RH53
RH54
RH55
RH56

Name

Trip Hop
Ground bet
Saturday N.
70's Disco
Disco Choco
Disco Hands
Disco Funk
Disco Fox
Disco Party
Big Band 1
Big Band 2
Big Band 3
Swing
Swing Fox
Shuffle
Acoustic Jazz
Jazz Ballad
Dixieland
Soul Shuffle

Cat Groove

Gosp Brothers

Gosp Sisters

Boogie Woogie

Coco Twist
Rock & Roll
60's R & Roll
Soul

Rock Shuffle

Tempo
109
94
10
17
106
122
126
125
120
134
184
92
154
192
158
140
76
110
106
180
108

166
176
176
170
16

137



No.
RH57
RH58
RH59
RH60
RH61
RH62
RH63
RH64
RH65
RH66
RH67
RH68
RH69
RH70
RH71
RH72
RH73
RH74
RH75
RH76
RH77
RH78
RH79
RH80
RH81
RH82
RH83

Name
Motown Soul
6/8 Blues
Country Rock
Country 2/4

Country 8 Beat

Country Pop
Country Swing

Country Shuffle

Country Ballad
Country Waltz
Blue Grass
Hoedown
Latin Pop
Samba City
Bossa Bova
Guitar Bossa
Mambo

Salsa

Beguine
Gypsy Rumba
Pop Rumba
Happy Reggae
Disco Latin

US March
German March
6/8 March
Ober Polka

Tempo
150

68

148
105
124
180
150
126

140
142
128
120
10

160
136
104
106
120
166
160
88

100
16

n2

120
128

No.
RH84
RH85
RH86
RH87
RH88
RH89
RH90
RHO1
RHO92
RH93
RH94
RH95
RH96
RHO7
RH98
RH99
RH100

Name

Ober Walzer
Polka Pop
Tarantella
Reel

Musette
Jazz Waltz
Christmas
Slow Waltz
Vienna Waltz
English Waltz
Slow Fox
Quickstep
Foxtrott
Tango
Samba
Rumba

Cha Cha Cha

Tempo
192
126
136
12
208
194
80
90
180
90
108
200
186
130
104
12
132



